Certificate no: Page 1 of 2 GDK 1800895/1



Approval of Service Suppliers

Office: Gdansk

Date of issue: **08 January 2019**

This is to certify that: Przedsiebiorstwo Handlowo-Techniczne SUPON S.A.

ul. Spacerowa 1, 83-010 Straszyn,

and the service station

ul. Malopolska 25, 81-555 Gdynia (hereinafter referred to as "Supplier")

Tel: 58 682 02 36/39 Fax: 58 682 89 68 Email: biuro@supon.gda.pl; adam.lelek@supon.gda.pl

having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of *Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers* as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

Inspection and maintenance of fire-extinguishing equipment and systems

- CO2 fire extinguishing high pressure system
- CO2 fire extinguishing low pressure system
- Halon fire extinguishing system
- Dry powder fire extinguishing system
- Foam fire extinguishing system
- Portable and wheeled fire extinguishers
- Fire detection and alarm systems
- Hydrostatic testing of pressure vessels
- Level check of CO2 and Halon cylinders
- Examination of Foam concentrate
- Fire hoses and associate equipment

Servicing of inflatable liferafts, inflatable lifejackets, hydrostatic release units, inflatable rescue boats, marine evacuation systems

Company is approved for service of inlatable lifejackets of all types and Manufacturers.

Inspections and maintenance of self-contained breathing apparatus

Company is approved for service of self-contained breathing apparatuses of all types and Manufacturers.

Service of immersion suits, thermal protective aids, chemical protective suits

Company is approved for service of immersion suits of all types and Manufacturers.

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures.

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Certificate no: Page 2 of 2 GDK 1800895/1

This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to below.

This certificate is valid until

Obecember 2021

Lukasz Zatonski Zlutzwyh

Registe

Gdansk Office

Lloyd's Register (Polska) Sp Zoo

LR031.1.2016.06

Lukasz Zatonski

Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Polska Sp.z o.o. A subsidiary of Lloyd's Register Group Limited

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this

information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.